Protection of Your Personal Information

Ho'oponopon'eau Gîte touristique B&B understands the importance of protecting the personal information of its customers and is committed to respecting your right to the protection of your personal information. This policy explains what type of personal information is collected, how it is used and the contexts of disclosure. However, please be advised that your use of this website confirms that you agree to the use of your personal information in accordance with this privacy policy. At its discretion, Ho'oponopon'eau Gîte touristique B&B may modify the Privacy Policy from time to time, the most recent version of which will be posted on its website.

Collection of Information

Ho'oponopon'eau Gîte touristique B&B limits the collection of personal information to information necessary for the stated purposes. When making reservations, you will be required to provide certain personal information, including your name, email address, home address, date of birth, telephone numbers, reservation details and information requested at check-in or checkout, event details that you hold in our establishment and the data necessary for the processing of payments, including credit card numbers, excluding the CVV thereof, to conclude the transaction and, therefore, you agree to implicitly authorize Ho'oponopon'eau B&B to use his information.

It is not secure to transmit your data necessary for payment, including your credit card numbers, by email, SMS or social media. In order to protect this data, please send it to us only via our booking module on our website or by telephone.

It is not the intention of Ho'oponopon'eau Gîte touristique B&B to collect personal information from minors (as defined by applicable laws). In this case, we invite the parent or guardian of the minor to contact us so that we can take the appropriate measures to erase said information.